R Al L e

= -

SreciFicaTions

A T T e iy )

EEEL B S ST - R A

BTN o+ TS

MR T o T I [ NOE D)

WEMMT: 2 NEUG /S LES) WITHOUT BAT TEMY

ASCTTENT » IO PG TONWEOTCAST AeDT FENT

FLALWDE - 0N NGRS QLA LIT Y AM AT 5 FSTEM

S TEEONG » SN T WPMEEL STEOEYNNE [ 5 TANDTA T |
FOLYY WHESL S TECANG | DV Taow |

SLAFUERY ¢ P EFFTLADNL ¥ Sl SRR S PSS T EM

ERORE, AL LMWONLIAS MDA EFNEILAEAL ¥ LS O P ST

ML - FLECTROPLATE FLASTIC WHEEL

TR ST X TF X T M WO 0™ ORGSO TR

FEATURES

- ARTICLL ATION : 8

CEMAPLENE ACADY O A CEFCVAL CUFT O T B0X
-5 ETT
- WET ELEC TN MO TN

AET FRRRONLTN ALY T T AN BT SR EA R WVED

FIRF A OLACK AOCDK FACER AATIO OF INSTALL THE
MNCLLOET IET FIAWON FDR A SLOWER ROCK CRARLING RATH,
- THUE BEADNLOCK'S » NT MESS Y &L LNET

MLOUALIT Y COMPOSITE PLASTIC ANMO METALS
-MOTASLE (ESL) ELECTRONT SFEED CONTROLLER -

L QUALITY OURABLE FITEARD AND REVERSE SPEED

L0 PO LA W T NELF AL DO FUNL TN

A TOFITDE SERVD HELP HOLLD YOUF LINE WHEN ROCK CRARLING

-SLIPPER CLUTOH : REOUCES BEAR WOESLE FOR A4 MORE

EFSIENENT DN ETRAN, ALLIES A MO TN TO B0 MO SN TLY

AND SREATLY ENHANLCES THE DLRASNIT ¥ OF THE DRIVE TRAMN.




Required equipment for operation

1.Tools required for building and maintenance:

% —_—

= B e )

@ Hobbyknife =
%I & NMeodle nose pliers

® Flat and Philips screwdriver K

& Wire cutters

I

==
J 1. Smm _'
aThread locking compound
2. bmm Q

® Hexwrench

WARNING!

Do not use a ﬁowcr screw driver to install serews into nylon or plasti ¢ materials. The fast
locking may heat up the screws being installed that may break the molded parts or

strip the threads during installation.

2.Additional items needed for operation: \

03088
Esc for Kock crusher SX001
: Qkg Servo
[]—’—'—— [El—” CDT-2711
8pcs AA alkaline Transmitter
batteries for
transrmitter —
IMPORTANT!!!
Check all the screws are tight before playing the car!
Use thread lock on all screws that work loose. HOO03

Receiver




Please read the instruction carefully before start the assembly.

1.Please assembly and install this product without children.As the product include

the small and sharp parts.

2.Do not run the truck in public street or highways.As it might be cause serious acci-
-dents,personal injuries and property damage etc.

3.During the middle of racing and after operation,the engine and exhaust will become
HOT.Therefore please do not touch them before cooling down.

4.Please make sure everyone is using different frequencies while racing the truck in the

same arca.

RANSMITTER PREPARATION

- A -
'.; [:__+ AA - 4
- AR 4 -
4+ AA -+

@ Install eight "AA" batteries into transmitter,making

sure the polarity is correct.

@ Insert the antenna into the top of the transmitter and

tighten.

® Turn the transmitter on and check the battery light.

® [f all LED's light up,the batteries are acceptable.If
only the red LED lights up,immediately replace the

batterics.

AA

AA

" AA
AA




GLOSSARY OF TRANSMITTER

I'Transmitter Antemna 1 The transmitter antenna is for transmit

3 Btecring Wheel i
the radio waves.

' The power switch is for switching the
power on/off.

5 §teering Trin 3 The steering wheel 1s for controlling the
direction of right/left.

4 The throttle trigger 1s for controlling the
throttle and brake.

3! The steering trim is for adjusting the p-

2 Power Switch  _ngition of neutral.(right/left)

& The throttle trim is for adjusting the ca-
-rh in idle position.

4 Throttle Trigger 7' The LED indicator is for showing the
remaining amount of the battery.when
turn on the power switch.

& Crystal for transmitter is for changing
the radio frequency by replacing the c-
rystal.

TLED Indicator

B Throttle Trim

BEFORE THE OPERATING

@ Install the receiver antenna.

@ Install the transmitter antenna.

@ Loading the battery on the transmitter.
@ Install the charged battery on the truck.

RC OPERATING PROCEDURES

1.Please pull out the transmitter antenna and then turn on the power switch first,
before turning on the receiver.

2.Please raises the tires off the ground and check up the control is respond.

3.Hold the throttle trigger to let truck running.if it doesn't work please adjust the
throttle servo and trim.

4.Please replace the battery,when speed drops down.

5.When you finish the racing,please turn the receiver switch off first,and then the
transmitter.

6.Please make sure the battery is disconnect and remove the battery after finishing
the racing.



m DIFF ASSEMBLY

Side diff gear pin

Diff O ring

RC-016C

Diff. inner g =
W— \ ll_.-'
" o
U2 (o
i

o .-\._! = I.
e

RC-016A
Crown gear

Cup join

m DIFF ASSEMBLY

Side diff gear pin =
‘ |

Diff O ring

RC-016C-1
Diff. inner gear

Inner diff shim

Y

RC-016B
Diff Case

Cup join




DIFF ASSEMBLY

Giff shaft

Big oll plate

RC-042
M3 x 10mmL
flat head screw

e ' ﬁ%ﬁx |
e | f THRLR Y
il
{C‘;;s'.-%,; RC-016C-2
@ Diff. inner gear

small

Diff slim

DIFF ASSEMBLY

RC-016D
Diff. bearing




m FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-052
E - clip

RC-044
RC-014 Lower 5 x 10 Bearing

gear box

RC-D23
2x10mm pin

RC-017 Bevel gea

RC-0174A
Bevel gear shaft

m FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY




FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-013
Upper gear b

-

‘4_021
Dag bone

FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-015A
Shock mount A

RC-0158
RC-041 Shock mount B

M3 x 35mmL
Cup Screw ﬂ




FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-019
Kunckle arm collar

s

RC-D20 ¥ o
RC-018 Wheel cup join
Kunckle arm

T \O

FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-023
+ Wheel hub pin

RC-037

M2 x 10

Cup screw

i

RC-022
Wheel hub

e




FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-035
&.8mm Ball

RC-048
Bmm Collar

RC-041
M3 x 35mmL
Cup screw

FRONT & REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-057

M3 x 40mm

Cup screw RC-032
Servo mount

RC-030
Servo plate shaft




FRONT GEAR BOX ASS5EMBLY

RC-037

M3 x 10mm
Cup screw RC-035
&.8Bmm Ball
/Tc—usaf
Cu M3 x 15mm
=T Sat screw

et

£

"*JI
ey

RC-012
Steering rod

RC-028
Standard ball cup

f

FRONT GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY COMPLETE




m REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-038
M2 = 15mmL
Cup screw

REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-035
&.8mm ball

RC-040
M3 x 30mmL

i RC-037
M3 = 10mmL
Cup screw




m REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RCO28
Standard ball cup

RCO11
Rear toe-in rod

m REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY COMPLETE




CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-023
2 x 10 pin RCO0SC RC-052

Gear A E - cli
RCO02D
l ,,@:* Gear B
RC-052 RC-023 s :
E- u:li,\s
A

2x10pin =
o
-

RCOO9E

Main sharft Slipper sharft

CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-044
5 x 10 Bearing

RCOO9F2
Main gear box




CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-044
5 % 10 Bearing

RCO09F1
Main gear box

m CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-05%3
M3 ¥ 10
Cross screw




CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RC-023 RC-009A1

i lipper hub A
2 x 10 pin Slipper hub RC-009H

Slipper paper

RCOOSH
Slipper paper

Paper shim

C-009A2

lipper hub B
Spring
washer

RC-009C
Main Gear A

RC-009G

Paper shim
Slipper spring

Fmm Nut

CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

RCOO7
Main gear box mount

RCOOS
Main gear box plate

RC-042
M3 x 10mmL Flat
head screw




CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

| |Attention:
the cavern is opposite
to the main gear

& Rre-037
M3 x 10mimL
Cup screw

m CENTER GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY COMPLETE




MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RC-002
Main frame

RC-001
Main frame sh

%

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL
Cup screw

Q;.‘

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RC-009
Main gear
box assembly

RC-037
M3 x 10mimL
Cup screw




m MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RC-037
M3 ¥ 10mmL
Cup screw

m MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RCODGE
Upper plate moun

RCOS0O
Antenna holde

RCOOG

RC-037 pper plate mount

M3 ¥ 10mmL
Cup screw




m MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL
Cup screw

R
5.8mm Ball

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL
Cup screw




m MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

m ALL ROD ASSEMBLY

RCOO5 Lower rad RCOZ28 Standard ball cup
. 130 A
RCO11 Rear toe-in rod RCO28 Standard ball cup
- ?E -
RCO04 Upper rod RCOZB Standard ball cup
: 102

RC028 Standard ball cup
RCO12 Steering rod

" 2004

- e -

RCO47 Servo rod RCOZE Standard ball cup

92

= e

—— e




m SHOCK ASSEMBLY

Shock piston M3 lock nut

Shock shaft a

m SHOCK ASSEMBLY

Under shock cup




Shock ball

Spring cap

S

5

HOCK ASSEMBLY

HOCK ASSEMBLY

Upper rubber




SHOCK ASSEMBLY

Nﬂd«er spring cap

m SHOCK ASSEMBLY

RC-036&
Shock Absorber




SHOCK ASSEMBLY

=hock ball

RC-036
Shock Absorber

m UPPER ROD ASSEMBLY




LOWER ROD AS5EMBLY

SHOCK ASSEMBLY
— \

RC-D36A

/r' RC-056

M3 % 1SmmL M3 lock nut
Cup screw \

M3 x 30mm
Cup screw




SHAFT DRIVE ASSEMBLY

RC-034
Center shaft
drive set

m SHAFT DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Shaft drive
SCIEW

Shaft drive
SCrew




MOTOR ASSEMBLY

M3 Set s:rei\‘ e

RC-046
70T Motor

-'\"\-.;J

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL
Cup sCrew




UPPER PLATE ASSEMBLY

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL
Cup screw

Sy
-

Upper plate

Servo (9kg)

RC-037
M3 x 10mmL

Cup screq_\w

g

\ RC-037
M3 = 10mmlL

Cup screw




TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY

RC0D25
Standard tire

RC-039
MZ2.5 x BrmmL

Cup screw Hugd,,

e

gy

RCOZ26E
Standard wheel

RCO27
Stanard wheel cap

TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ROD24
Wheel lock nut




m ASSEMBLY COMPLETE




RC-001
MAIN FRAME SHAFT
IpPCS
RC-002 wai [ 101 1] em
MAIN FRAME
IPCS RC-D04
UPPER ROD
4pCs
i | I | R —
RC-005
LOWER ROD
RC-003 s
UPPER PLATE
1PCS ( 6
NG RC-006
UPPER PLATE RC-007
MOUNT{PLASTIC) MAIN GEAR BOX RC-008
4PCS MOUNT({PLASTIC) MAIN GEAR BOX
Rt 2PCS PLATE
1PCS
RC-009 . . Q::Qg%\ ' .
Main Gear Box
Asscmbly RC-009A RC-0098 RE-000C RC-009D
SLIPPER HUB SLIPPER SHAFT  MAIN GEAR A GEAR B
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PCS
_:-':r-l
i .!' |
e i (ﬂ
RC-009E RC-005F1 RC-009F2 RC-009G RC-009
MAIN SHAFT BOX CASE BOX CASE SLIPPER SPRING ~J0SH
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PCS Sfipper paper
L T it . o (e ) o | SRR
RC-011
RC-012
RC-010 ATy TPESIN ek STEERING ROD
MOTOR PLATE 1PCS

1PCS




RC-013 RC-014

UPPER GEAR BOX LOWER, GEAR BOX
2PCS 2PCS
RC-0154 RC-015B RC-0164 RC-016B RC-016C-1
SHOCK MOUNT A SHOCK MOUNT B CROWN GEAR DIFF. CASE DIFF. INNER GEAR
2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 4PCS

@ 0 i &

RC-016C-2 RC-016D RC-017 RC-017A RC-018
DIFF. INNER GEAR DIFF. BEARING DRIVE BEVEL DRIVE BEVEL KUNCKLE ARM
SMALL BPCS BPCS GEAR GEAR SHAFT 4PCS
2PCS 2PCS
i ' /
RC-019 RC-020 RC-021 RC-022
KUNCKLE ARM WHEEL CUP JOIN DOG BONE WHEEL HEX
COLLOR 4pPCS 4PCS 4pPCS
BPCS
! &
RC-023 RC-024

2x10MM WHEEL HEX PIN WHEEL LOCK NUT
4PCS 4PCS




RC-026
STANDARD WHEEL
4PCS

RC-025 RC-028
STANDARD TIRE PLASTIC BALL CUP
APCS 24PCs

RC-027

STANDARD WHEEL CAP

BPCS

&

RC-029
BODY MOUNT
4PCS

RC-030 RC-031 RC-032
SERVO PLATE SHAFT SERVO PLATE PLASTIC SERVO MOUNT
4PCS 1PCS 2PCS
5 R (o (2 v
L]
RC-034 RC-035 RC-036
CENTER SHAFT DRIVE SET 6.8MM STEEL BALL PLASTIC SHOCK SET
2PCS 28PCS 4PCS
B
ﬁ?’ﬁ;‘i"
—_— 2 e !
S
Lo RC-037
RC-036a = M3 X 10MM CUP SCREW
M3 X 15MM CUP SCREW + M3 LOCK NUT 02057 12PCS
2PCS ANTENNA FLPE (44pcs for whole model)
4PCS
-
| i
RC-038 RC-039 caan pa
M2.5 X BMM CUP SCREW RC- RC-041
M3 X lﬁ'gs'cg‘-'“ SCREW 1EPCS M3 X 30MM CUP SCREW M3 X 35MM CUP SCREW

(64pes for whole model) 12PCS

12PCS

——" e




AR
¥ & D

RC-042
M3 X 10MM FLAT HEAD SCREW
4PCS

RC-043

arPCs

RC-D45
MOTOR GEAR 15T RC-046
1PCS 70T MOTOR
1PCS
RC-048 RC-050
BMM COLLAR ANTEMNA HOLDER
4PCS 1PCS

RC-053
RC=052 M3 x 10mm
E - CLIPS Cross screw
10pCsS 4PCS

| o

RC-055
M3 xBmm RC-056
Cross screw M3 lock nut
2PCS 4PCS

B X 12 X 4MM BEARING

~
4

RC-044
5 X 10 X 4MM BEARING
BPCS

L FHE HER T

RC-047
SERVO ROD
1PCS

|

RC-051
BATTERY BELT
2PCS

FRSA

RC-054
M3 x 15mm
Set sorew

1PCS

RC-057
M3 x 40mm
Cup screw
4PCS

—— e







Oetion, ParT5 Eor, Rook CrusHER

RCO-001 RCO-002 RCO-003
(AL.WHEEL) (CENTER SHAFT DRIVE) (30 LOWER ROD)

~
RCO-004 RCO-005 RCO-006
{ALUMIUM KNUCKLE ARM) (WHEEL UNIVERSAL) {UPPER PLATE MOUNT)

RCO-007T RCO-008 RCO-009
(ALUMIUM SHOCK HOLDER) (WHEEL HEX SET) (STEERING BEAR
WITH BEARING)

RCO-010 RCO-D11 RCO-012
{AL.SERVO MOUNT) {FOUR WHEEL STEERING (SLIPPER HUBS WITH
CONVERSION SET) HARD AMNODIZE)

RCO-013 RCO-014
(AL.UNDER PLATE) (DIFF LOCKER)



~—S—moT0

wwwHIMOTORACING com

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS




	頁 1
	頁 2
	頁 3
	頁 4
	頁 5
	頁 6
	頁 7
	頁 8
	頁 9
	頁 10
	頁 11
	頁 12
	頁 13
	頁 14
	頁 15
	頁 16
	頁 17
	頁 18
	頁 19
	頁 20
	頁 21
	頁 22
	頁 23
	頁 24
	頁 25
	頁 26
	頁 27
	頁 28
	頁 29
	頁 30
	頁 31
	頁 32
	頁 33
	頁 34
	頁 35
	頁 36
	頁 37
	頁 38

